Catalog #: Project:
Date: Type:Prepared By:
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsicorp.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1/2 Rev. 10/06/20
SPEC.2036.A.0320
(CSL)
LED Contemporary Surface Light

Efficacy (LPW) 98
QUICK LINKS
Ordering Guide Dimensions
wet location
denise.taylor
EM
denise.taylor
ENTRY EGRESS
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsicorp.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2/2 Rev. 10/06/20
SPEC.2036.A.0320
Type:
LED Contemporary Surface Light
ORDERING GUIDE Back to Quick Links
Family Battery
Housing
Color Controls
CSL - Contemporary Surface Light ACEM - Normally on with Emergency Lighting DB - Dark Bronze
W - White
BK - Black
SA - Satin Aluminum
CT - Cold Temp Operation
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: CSL    ACEM     DB    CT
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
10 1/2”
(267mm)
6 9/16”
(167mm)
3 5/8”
(92mm)
© 2016
LSI INDUSTRIES INC.
Project Name Fixture Type
Catalog #
07/28/16
DOE LIGHTING FACTS
Department of Energy has verified representative product test
data and results in accordance with its Lighting Facts Program.
Visit www.lightingfacts.com for specific catalog strings.
LED PATRIOT® WALL SCONCE (XPWS3)
LIGHT OUTPUT - XPWS3
Distribution/Lumens (Nominal)
Type FT Type WT Type WW Watts
Co
ol
 W
hi
te
45
0 m
A
  3
50
 m
A
Ne
ut
ra
l W
hi
te
45
0 m
A
  3
50
 m
A
 28 3100 3000 3200 34
 48 5100 5100 5200 55
 28 3700 3600 3800 44
 48 6200 6100 6300 72
 28 2900 2900 3100 34
 48 4900 4800 4900 55
 28 3500 3500 3700 44
 48 5800 5700 5800 72
Milliamps   # of LEDs
LED Chips are frequently updated therefore values may increase.
US patent 7828456, 8002428 and CAN 2736757 & 2736757 and MX patent 29631 and ISRL 49679 and AUS
2008312668 and US & Int'l. patents pending

WHT - White
Light SourceDistribution # of LEDs
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
XPWS3   FT   LED   48   450   CW   UE   WHT  BB
350 - 350mA
450 - 450mA
Drive Current
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION1 (Accessories are field installed)
XPWS3 Polycarbonate Shield
XPWS3 SW BLK - Surface Wiring Box (Available in black only)
FK120 - Single Fusing FK12010
FK277 - Single Fusing FK27710
DFK208, 240 - Double Fusing DFK208,24010
DFK480 - Double Fusing DFK48010
FK347 - Single Fusing FK34710
Description Order Number Description Order Number
244657
356915BLK
Optional Sensor/OptionsOptional Controls
FOOTNOTES:
1- For wireless controls information and accessories, see Controls section.
2- Requires a SiteManager and override switch.  Not compatible with battery back-up,
IMS, EMR2 or HL Option.
3- Not compatible with IMS option.
4- Not compatible with wireless controls system or DIM .
5- Not compatible with ERM2 or HL option.
6- Available with UE voltage only.  Not compatible with wireless controls system, EMR2 or HL option.
7- Utilizes GZ4 sockets.  12 volt separate circuits required.  Not available with wireless controls system, battery back-up,
photocell, HL, XPMA or XPMAR option.
8- Not available with wireless controls system, battery back-up, photocell or EMR2 option.
9- Not available with EMR2 option.  Designed for 3" reduced drilling pattern.  For S or D180 mounting configuration only.
10- Fusing to be installed in a compatible junction box supplied by contractor.
Sensor
IMS - Integral Motion Sensor4
PCI120 - 120V Button-Type Photocell5
PCI208 - 208V Button-Type Photocell5
PCI240 - 240V Button-Type Photocell5
PCI277 - 277V Button-Type Photocell5
PCI347 - 347V Button-Type Photocell5
Options
BB - Battery Back-up6
CWBB - Cold Weather Battery Back-up6
EMR2 - Two Emergency 12V Circuit Provisions
 with (2) 35 Watt Halogen Lamps7
HL - Class 1, Division 2 Hazardous Location
Rating, ETL Listed to UL8448
XPMA - Pole Mounting Adaptor w/ Fixture
Back Plate for Use with Square Poles9
XPMAR4 - Pole Mounting Adaptor w/ Fixture
Back Plate for Use with 4" O.D. Round Poles9
XPMAR5 - Pole Mounting Adaptor w/ Fixture
Back Plate for Use with 5" O.D. Round Poles9
Wireless Control System1,2
(blank) - None
PCM - Platinum Control System
PCMH - Host/Satellite Platinum
Control System
GCM - Gold Control System
GCMH - Host/Satellite Gold
Control System
DIM - 0-10 volt dimming
(required for satellite fixtures)
Stand-Alone Control
(blank) - None
DIM - 0-10 volt dimming3
(from external signal)
DIMENSIONS

S L D 4 0 5 9 x x W H J BHALO
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: SLD405830WHJB
Order junction box separately, as supplied by others, to complete installation.
Models Color Rendering
Index
Color Temperature
(CCT)
Finish JB
SLD405= 4” Surface LED Downlight,
120V
8=80 CRI
9=90 CRI
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
WH=White JB=Junction Box kit
Accessories
Designer Trims
Fit over the SLD4 for a designer finish
SLD4TRMSN=4” SLD Satin Nickel
SLD4TRMTBZ=4” SLD Tuscan Bronze
SLD4TRMWH=4” SLD White (paintable)
J-Box Spacer Extension Ring
Add 15/16” depth when SLD driver cannot fit into installed junction box
SLD4EXT=4” Surface LED J-Box Extender, 7.75” O.D.
RAD Adapters
When junction box is mounted flat on a ceiling or beam surface (not recessed in ceiling)
SLD4RAD=4” SLD Round Surface J-Box Adapter,
6.15” O.D. (For 4-inch round or octagon junction boxes)
Spare Parts
SLD4ACCKIT=4” Accessory Parts Replacement Kit (Screwbase adapter, torsion springs, friction blades)
SLD4BRKT=4” Junction Box Bracket & Screws
Refer to SLD Accessories specification sheet for further information.
SLD4058xxWHJB
80CRI
2700K, 3000K, 3500K,
and 4000K
SLD4059xxWHJB
90CRI
2700K, 3000K, 3500K,
and 4000K
4” Surface LED
Downlight
Suitable for
ceiling or wall
electrical junction boxes
• EMI/RFI: meets FCC 47CFR Part 15
Class B limits, and is suitable for
use in residential and commercial
installations
• Airtight certified per ASTM E283
(not exceeding 2.0 CFM under 57
Pascals pressure difference)
• 90 CRI: Can be used to comply
with California Title 24 High
Efficacy requirements. Certified
to California Title 20 Appliance
Efficiency Database.
• 80 CRI: Can be used to comply
with California Title 24 Non-
Residential Lighting Controls
requirements as a LED luminaire.
• Can be used for International
Energy Conservation Code (IECC)
and Washington State Energy
Code high efficiency luminaire
compliance
• ENERGY STAR® Certified
luminaire - consult ENERGY
STAR® Certified Product List